Name to work— 154 CD A/G BILL
Situation of work— Agency by which work is executed—
Date of measurement—
No, and date of agreement. (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of
the measurements relating to each work.)
Particulars Details of actual measurement Contents of
No. L. B. D. area
1) Chint N/ws - Chintermonper
khas Tota Mangalwari Bazar.
to chuntermanpur Jatha Talo
vio mago toto.
2) Agency: - Dhirendra Const
At-318, Soni Krishra Nagar,
Motina, i, East champion.
3) Agreement No- SBD-36
2019-2020.
1) Date of work order- 15/02/2020.
5) Contact dal q completion. 14 (02/2021)
The second secon
6) elem of work done -
(1) Disorentalling of existing
Structure -
(i) Pcc -
1x 0.45x5.0x 0.15 = 0.34 m3
Gty to 102 MOS CD = 0.68 m3
(i) RCC -
-1×0.45×5.0×0.30 = 0.68 m3
- 2x 0.45 x 0.30 r 0.3 0 c 2 m 3
0.76 m3
Otg for 02 Hos of CD: 1.52 m3
(iii) Builde me sonory.
2x 5.0x 0.825 x 0.300 : 24.75 m3
0+9 to 00 NOSCD - 40.50m3
Continuation

No. 1000 949110/ .110/ .110/ .110/	s of actua L. cipt 60 m m³ -	B. c loos	D. Dm HeP-8 \$ 34	Contents of area		
No. 1000 949110/ .110/ .110/ .110/	cipt 60 m m ³ -	B. 0 1000 3 (vic	D. Dm HeP-8 \$ 34	area)		
949. .110/ 1/7) (w a	cipt 60 m m ³ -	3 (vic	1€P-8 ⊋ 3,4			
.110/ 1/7) (W W	m ³ -		¥ 3,4			
.110/ 1/7) (W W	m ³ -		¥ 3,4			
w a	nith d	n of				
w a	nith d	nof				
ia)			emba	•		
		rppso	ved			
) D+cv	ned f	രത			
P.U	uith	lead	upto			
			e p.e)			
8.27	0/m3		-767	1303:00		
Cons	10 0	\$ G:	·ß			
the second	us ideals	March Mark	Tomas to the	and the second		
el 9	radec	ו שמ	fericul	-		
054.2	75 m	(vic	re P-	9)		
3.87/	m3		£ 28	50,623.00		
vidie	ng lo	rying	&			
achio	n of	ωВ	VI G.	$\widehat{\mathbb{D}}$		
eu g	radeo	ത്ര	te vra	1.		
		(v)	te p.	9)		
38.10	/m ³		£ 14	16151.00		
		-	87	25,823.00		
105%	Oppor	agg-		9879.00		
				46,944.00		
		お -		469.00		
2% G		-		633.00		
Abcord Continuation 96,58,046'00						
27/12/2020 VI O 2012/2020						
	21 9 254.2 3.87/ 2016 1 38.10 205/-	487. 40 mi 8.270/m³ Constructions of the state of the s	487. 40 m³ (vices 8.270/m³ — construction of and order of and order of and order or	487. 40 m3 (vice p.8) 8.270/m3 — -767 constr of Gis.B const of Gis.B constr of Gis.B co		



CONTRACTO	R ALL RISK INSURANCE POLICY		
the state of the s	Eng		
	SCHEDULE		
Policy No: 5004/196921555/00/000 (TRUE COPY)	Issued At: Mumbai Date: 17/03/2020		
A) Name & Address of the Insured :	OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RWD WORKS DIVISION CHAKIA A/C DHIRENDRA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD		
v.	At 318 Shri Krishna Nagar		
	Motihari		
	Champaran		
	Bihar Pin- 845401		
B) Name & Address of the Principal :	OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER RWD WORKS DIVISION CHAKIA A/C DHIRENDRA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD		
	AT 318 SHRI KRISHNA NAGAR,MOTIHARI,CHAMPARAN,BIHAR,845401		
C) Name & Address of the Contractor :	DHIRENDRA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD		
	Same as Mailing Address of Insured		
D) Intermediary Details:	Agency Code1: ILG52976 Agency Name: MITTAL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA Agent's mobile no.: 9006188822 Agent's E-mail ID: KUMARRINKU4477@GMAIL.COM		
Hypothecation Details	NA		
E)Site of Construction/Storage:	FROM CHINTAMANPUR KHAS TOLA MANGALWARI BAZAR TO CHINTAMANPUR JATHA TOLA VIA NAYA TOLA TAK PATH NIRM ROAD UNDER MMGSY GEN845401BIHARCHAMPARAN		
Period of Insurance :	From: 15/02/2020 Time: 00:00 Hours To Midnight of 14/02/2021		
	+60 months of extended maintenance/maintenance period Not Liable From: 15/02/2020 To Midnight: 16/03/2020 (both days inclusive)		
Premium Break Up	(Rs.) Premium (Rs.)		
*Total Premium	(Rs.) 7,831		
Premium value mentioned above is inclusive of taxes appl	licable		
	Roads		
) Nature of Project			

CICI CLombard

ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company LTU ICICI LOMBARO HOUSE, 414, Veer Sirvarkar Marg. Near Siddhi Vinayak Temple, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 490 025

Description of Project Works:

Roads, In Plain Areas

Insured Items	Sum Insured	
Section I- Material Damage		
a).Contract work (Permanent and temporary including all material to be Incorporated therein)		
1) Contract price		
2) Materials or item supplied by the principal		
b).Any Other sworks, & installation not included in 1 and 2 above (eg camp,colony,store etc as per list enclosed)	Rs. 11,239,494.00	
Total for Section I	ns. 11,235,454.0	
Section II - Third Party Liability		
Limit of Indemnity		
a) For any one accident b) For all accidents during the period		

H) Deductibles for Section I and II -

- a) For Normal Claims -b) For Act of God Claims -
- c) Third Party Liability Excess

 - I. Bodily Injury Claims
 II. Property Damage Claims

5.00% of claim amount subject to minimum of Rs. 2,250,000.00 10.00% of claim amount subject to minimum of Rs. 9,000,000.00

The Policy Excesses (Normal) should apply for Third Party Liability Property Damage Claims. For Third Party Liability claims arising out of Acts of God Perils, the Excess applicable to AOG claims should



ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company LTD ICICI LOMBARD HOUSE, 114, View Suvarkar Marg, New Siddhi Vintzak Temple, Prabhadovi, Mumbar 100 025

onal Covers :

1	Endorsement Description	Limit of Indemnity	Deductible	
_	Earthquake Cover(Full cover)	11,239,494.00 Applicable as per Section - I		
	Extended Maintenance Cover		Applicable as per AOG excess	
	Third Party Liability Cover Without Cross Liability	1,100,000.00		

J) Clause

- 1 In the event of total loss claim being honored, the claimed amount will be paid after deducting the unpaid premium installments
- 2 Subject to End 9 Third Party Liability attached herewith.
- 3 Subject to End 19 Road Construction attached herewith
- 4 Subject to End 16/n Extended Maintenance Cover attached herewith
- 5 Subject to End 27 Safety measures with respect to precipitation flood and inundation attached herewith
- 6 Subject to End 23 Existing underground cables
- 7 Subject to End 22 Crop, forests, cultivated areas attached herewith
- 8 Subject to Subject to End 32 Terrorism Damage Exclusion attached herewith.
- 9 Subject to End 13 Earthquake inclusion attached herewith
- 10 Policy shall stand canceled ab intio in the event of non-realization of the premium
- 11 Section Warranty
- 12 Munich Re's Wet Risk Endorsement

K) Condition :

1 All property on the site of nuclear power station whether related to generation of nuclear energy or not, are excluded from scope of this insurance

L) Warranty

- 1 Warranted that Project Location is 2 Kms far away from all sorts of water bodies
- 2 Warranted that there is 24 hrs security at the project site as well as at storage site.
- 3 Warranted that there are sufficient de-watering facilities at the project site as well as at storage site.
- 4 Warranted that policy start date declared in this proposal is same as start date of commencement of work or date of arrival of the first consignment at the site of construction/ erection.
- 5 Losses prior to the inception of this policy are excluded from cover.
- 6 Warranty concerning construction material
- 7 Outright Defect Exclusion DE 1 attached herewith

Subject otherwise to terms and conditions of Contractor All Risks Insurance Policy

In witness whereof the undersigned acting on behalf and under the Authority of the Insurer that hereunder set his hand at Mumbai on this day 17-03-2020.

Authorised Signatory

GSTIN Reg. No: 10AAACI7904G1Z2

IL GIC GSTIN Address: Second UMA Complex Frazer Road Patna Bihar 800001

HSN/SAC code: 9971 - GENERAL INSURANCE SERVICES

The stamp duty of Rs. 0.50 /- paid in cash or by demand draft or by pay order, vide Reciept/challan no. CSD33120208702020 deted 27/02/2019.